

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.47/2014

Appellant : Md. Siddiqur Rahman.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Divisional Forest Officer, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 01.07.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 01.07.2016

The Public Authority is represented by Sri Amal Ch. Sarma, IFS, First Appellate Authority/Divisional Forest Officer, Nagaon and the SPIO. Written Statement dated 01.07.2016 received from the FAA.

The Appellant present.

Perused the case record. It is seen that the Appellant had filed his Second Appeal dated 25.07.2014 being aggrieved at incomplete information he had received from the SPIO.

The Appellant has now deposed that he has subsequently received the remaining information and he is satisfied.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the information he has received subsequent to filing of the Second Appeal, the Second Appeal Petition is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.47/2014/6 -A

Dtd. 01.07.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of Divisional Forest Officer, Nagaon, Dist-Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Divisional Forest Officer, Nagaon, Dist- Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 3. Md. Siddiqur Rahman, Vill & P.O.- Fakuli Pather, Dist- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782124 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission